Guthrie Township of Hubbard County Minnesota

Resolution Number: 2007-12.

December 19, 2007

A RESOLUTION TO SUPPORT / APPROVE THE DEPUTY CLERK

Whereas, the Township Board has approved the position of a deputy/clerk for Guthrie Township;
Whereas, the payment for such position shall be equal to the payment of the elected clerk while duties of the clerk are being performed;
Now, Therefore, be it resolved by the Town Board of Guthrie Township, Hubbard County Minnesota, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves and supports Randy Blake as the deputy/clerk for Guthrie Township in the absents of the Elected Clerk.
Passed this day of December 18 th , 2007

Attest: _____ Town Clerk

Town Board Chair

Supervisor

Supervisor